-		575		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 0MS 0861-0027		O TANK	06-08-1999	of Commerce srk Office
OMME 0951-00227	· (Ju	JN 0 1 1999 🖁		-
		of the second		
146.1316	RECORD	PATENTS ONL	LK 3101058206	
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ttached original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		
New		X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t
Resubmission (No Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO	Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docum			U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agent	
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>		ecret File
Conveying Party(ie		X Mark if additional t	names of conveying parties att	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BRI	ON, FRANCIS			04 14 99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) CROCO, VERONIQUE 03 31 99				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1) HOEC	HST MARION ROUS	SEL		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		~~~		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 102,	route de Noisy, 932	235 Romainville,	Cedex, France	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	ddroce	or the first Receiving Party only	
Name				
Address of the Control of the Contro				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
999 MARANI 00000009 098	<u> </u>	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581	40.00 00			
	/			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0509** 

FORM PTO-1619C

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	6. 1316	PATENTS OF	NLY	•	PATENT
Conveying Pa		X Mark if additiona	I names of conveying p	artles attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Table House H acceptant	, ,mines or ossitor) and p		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ROUSSEL, PATRICK				03 31 99
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (IIne 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names o	f receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	<u></u>			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	<u></u>				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached, (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				<del></del>	document from Assignment.)
, ,					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	<u> </u>
	· ·	<u></u>			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	<u></u>			<del></del>	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	L				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 1)			··· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	
	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
	umber(s) or Patent N	<u> </u>	Mark if additional nu		
	Patent Application Number or		ONOT ENTER BOTH N		
09/296,325	tent Application Number	(5)		Patent Numb	(2)
[05/250,525]					
				L	

PATENT

**REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0510** 

FORM PTO-1619B Express 05/3000 146.1316 OMG 0551-0027 146.1316	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212	661-8000
Name Charles A. Muserlia	n	
Address (Mose 1) Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Avenue, New Yor	k, N.Y. 10016
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		nal numbers attached
• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	]
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)
09/296,325		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.	701	<u></u>
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition		
De	posit Account Number: # 0	2-2275
Au	rthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .
Statement and Signature		-
	ief, the foregoing information is true and ca iginal document. Charges to deposit acco	
Charles A. Muserlian	Che Pr	06/01/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0511

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

valuable consideration paid to the undersigned	by the Assignee,
HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL	
transferred and set over unto the said assign invention or improvement in (3,4,7,8	undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, nee the entire right, title and interest in and to the 1,9,10-HEXAHYDRO-6,10-PYRIDAZINO DEAZEPINE-1-CARBOXYLIC ACID
And Said Assignee is H to receive Letters Patent for said invention in a	Iereby Authorized to make application for and my of said countries at its election.
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the may be granted therefor in said Assignee, it and, upon the request and at the expense of sa applications for patents for said invention, cany Letters Patents to be granted therefor, acts requisite for procuring the same or for at the expense of said assignee, its successors, a	title to said invention or any Letters Patents which its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, aid assignee, will execute any additional or divisional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful aiding therein, without further compensation, but assigns or other legal representatives.
thorized and Requested to issue any and tion to said assignee.	all Letters Patent of the United States for said inven-
Dated April 14, 1999  Dated Narch 31, 1999	FRANCIS BRION L.S.
Dated Narch 31, 1999	VERONIQUE CROCO L.S.
Dated Maich 31, 1999	PATRICK ROUSSEL L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S
Dated	L.S

PATENT RECORDED: 06/01/1999 REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0512